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State Representative Mark J. Romanchuk  

2nd House District 
 

2019 Finance Subcommittee on Health and Human Services Schedule 

State House Room 313 
 

Week One Week Two Week Three 

Monday, March 25 

Committee will not meet 
Monday, April 1 

11 am-Finish 

 Developmental Disabilities 

 Opportunities for Ohioans with 

Disabilities 

 Mental Health & Addiction 

Services 

 

Monday, April 8 

11 am- Finish 

Public Testimony 

 Medicaid  

 Developmental Disabilities 

 All Testimony  

 

Tuesday, March 26 

10 am-Finish 

 Chiropractic Board 

 Medical Board 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday, April 2 

10 am- Finish 

 Health  

 Aging   

 Pharmacy Board 

 

Tuesday, April 9 

10 am- Finish 

 Public Testimony 

 Medicaid  

 Mental Health & Addiction 

services 

 All Testimony  

 

Wednesday, March 27 * 

10:30 am-Finish 

 Minority Health 

 Chemical Dependency Board 

 JMOC 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday, April 3 * 

9 am-Finish  

  Jobs and Family Services  

 Medicaid 

Wednesday, April 10 * 

10:00 am-Finish 

Public Testimony 

 Jobs and Family Services  

 Insurance 

 Health 

 All Testimony  

Thursday, March 28 * 

10 am- Finish  

 Insurance 

 Dental Board 

 Nursing Board 

 

Thursday, April 4 * 

10 am- Finish 

 Public Testimony 

 Boards  

 Aging 

 Minority Health 

 All Testimony   

 

 

Thursday, April 11 * 

10 am-Finish 

 Public Testimony 

 All Testimony   

 

*Session Day Committee will break for 

Caucus and Session 

 

All scheduled dates and times are subject 

to change 

 

 


